



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL No.9881 of 2025

Ganga Sodi & others Petitioners

Mr. Mangu Nandy, Advocate

-versus-

State of Orissa Opp. Party

Mr. Sarat Chandra Pradhan,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

Order
No.

ORDER
24.09.2025

01. **1.** Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks for adjournment.
- 2.** List this matter after the ensuing Durga Puja holidays before the assigned Bench.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge