



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
BLAPL No.9881 of 2025

Ganga Sodi & Others ... ***Petitioners***

Mr. D.K. Panda, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha ... ***Opposite Party***

Mr. T.K. Acharya, Addl. PP

CORAM: JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL) : 09.04.2026

Order No.

05.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Mr. Deepak Kumar Panda, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission of the Court to withdraw the present bail application. Accordingly, the present bail application stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge

S.Sasmal